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The Crane Certification Association of America Annual
Educational Conference
Royal Palms Resort and Spa in Phoenix
April 28th -April 30th

Thank you to our Platinum Sponsors:
Heavy Equipment Services & CraneMill US!
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Thank you to our Gold Sponsors:
National Crane Compliance Inspections & WireCo!
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2024 Annual Conference
The Orange Grove Courtyard was a stunning setting to reconnect and meet new
members during
the Opening Reception on Sunday. We were happy to welcome first time
attendees Kenny Dunlow from Doc Bailey Equipment, Ed Wilmot from
International Cargo Gear Bureau, Ed Milbauer from All Ship & Cargo Surveys and
Michele Hartbarger from Doc Bailey Equipment.

Breakfast sponsored by Doc Bailey Construction Equipment with a view of the
reflecting pool on the Palmera Patio kicked off a day of informative discussions.
Bono Salas, CCAA President set the stage sharing his vision for the association.
The association recognized Owen Follette with a service award for his dedication

as the Treasurer and Director. Ed Shapiro was recognized
for his service as Immediate Past President.




The group took time during the break sponsored by Crane
Certification Enterprises Il to continue the discussions.

Art Wood from ADOSH provided insights from ADOSH’s

perspective to help us as inspectors understand their

process and how their agency operates. A delicious lunch

was sponsored by Stephenson Equipment. David Raraigh

from Integrated Equipment Services lead a very

informative

discussion about overhead cranes followed by Bill Williams
from Prime Tech.

STEPHENSON
EQUIPMENT, INC.

Our members participated in an industry
round table facilitated by Bono Salas which provided an
open forum to discuss standards and key issues facing our
members.




On Tuesday our members participated in Mobile, Overhead and
Tower CCS testing.

John Milbauer and Bono Salas were the
champions of our first Annual CCAA Cornhole Tournament!

Our next conference will be held in April 2025 in Las Vegas. Mark
your calendars!
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been nominated for the Office of Treasurer of
the CCAA Board of Directors. Doc currently
H serves as Director and Chair of the
Conference Committee. Marcial Marquez from
Inter American Inspection & Certification
Bureau has been nominated as Director of the
VDTE CCAA Board. Marcial translated the CCS
manual from English to Spanish and is an
active CCAA member. Michelle Hartbarger has
been nominated as Director of the CCAA
Board. Michelle is an active member of CCAA and currently

manages the Doc Bailey office in Las Vegas. You will receive a
ballot through email in the next few weeks to cast your vote.

Q Doc Bailey from Doc Bailey Equipment has

Bono Salas
Our Annual Conference brought to
life the value of networking,
learning about our business models,
challenges and best practices
through shared expertise together.
The training and presentations
provided solid information to help us
with continued professional
development. The time we spent
- together helped foster our mutual
f trust with fellow members of the
association. And, we enjoyed great
food, lots of laughs and our first
Corn Hole Tournament!

|l look forward to our first virtual Member Round Table planned for
October 3, 2024 at 1:00 PM EST - 2:00 PM EST. Please save the date
in your calendars! Suggested topics so far include: Developing a
consensus on our practices in the industry and Rotating
Telehandlers.

If there is a topic you wish to bring to the table please email Maureen Grillo:
ExecDirector@CranecCertification.org



CCS TESTING

Certifying Crane Surveyor Program
Ed Shapiro, Past President

This program was developed by CCAA to provide proper credentials, for
members. Successful passage of these tests proves the holder's ability
to inspect Mobile, Tower, and Overhead devices to Federal OSHA and
other agencies Codes and Standards.

The actual testing for the program was originally offered at CCAA at
national meetings. It became apparent that the expense for the member
companies was high and Ilimited to Semi Annual or Annual meetings of
the Association. The next addition to the program was appointing
regional members to provide local testing as needed. It soon became
apparent that a better method of testing was needed to properly serve
the CCAA membership.

THE NEXT STEP BECAME AVAILABLE IN 2021 - ONLINE TESTING VIA
TESTRAC. TESTING IS NOW ON DEMAND TO ANY MEMBER OF THE CCAA.
SIMPLY GO TO THE ASSOCIATION WEBSITE, CLICK ON CERTIFYING CRANE
SURVEYOR SYMBOL ON THE HOME PAGE. THAT WILL TAKE YOU THROUGH
THE APPLICATION STEPS FOR TESTING.

Having the CCS Credential is key to showing capability to major clients.
The cost for each discipline is $300.00 plus a $20.00 registration fee
and a $28.00 proctoring fee. The credential is valid for 5 years, as long
as CCAA membership remains active bringing the cost per year to
$69.60 per discipline. Well worth the expense and able to be
accomplished in a weeks’ time.

WE ARE CONSTANTLY ASKED FOR PROOF OF ABILITY TO PERFORM
THE ANNUAL INSPECTIONS. THE CCS CREDENTIAL IS A MAJOR STEP IN
MEETING THAT NEED. HAVE YOUR INSPECTORS SIGN UP TODAY. SECURE
THE CREDENTIALS AND ADVERTISING ABILITY THE CCS PROGRAM

PROVIDES.




OUR MEMBERS

BUILDING THE FUTURE OF CRANE
SAFETY TOGETHER

All Ship & Cargo Surveys, LTD John Mihlbauer, Ir.  |Kaneche HI (808) 247-9109 contact@ascshawaii.com

All Ship and Cargo Surveys, Lid. Edward Thomas [Mihlbauer Kaneohe HI (808) 247-9109 edward.mihlbaver@navy.mil
Allied Crane Inspection/Marine Surveyors Robert Billstein Milwaukie OR (503) 227-0287 mscshipwreck@aol.com

Bahrain Cranes Machinary & Equipment Co. Thareqg Hossain Al Khobar SA (966) 138-9416 info@bahraincrane.com

Bahrain Cranes Machinary & Equipment Co. Ryan Sadsad Al Khobar S4 (966)138-9416 ahmed@bahraincrane.com
Bahrain Cranes Machinary & Equipment Co. Darwin Sibulo Al Khobar S4 (967) 338-9416  |darwinagravantesibulo@gmail.com
Bella Inspection Services, LLC Kelly loyce-Shapiro  |Lynbrook NY (516) 837-3222  |kellyshapiro@bellainspect.com
Central America & Caribbean - Industrial Training Center  [Rony Medina Santo Domingo |SD (829) 846-0614  |ovallesf cacitc@gmail.com
Crane Certification Enterprises |l Inc. Joe Simerale Independence  |OH (216) 447-3070 jsimerale@cranecertification.com
Crane Certification Enterprises Il Inc. Michael Simerale Independence  |OH {216) 447-3070  |msimerale@cranecertification.com
Crane Inspection & Certification Bureau Oscar Esparza Orlando FL (407) 277-0884  |Oscar.Esparza@CICB.com

Crane Inspection & Certification Bureau Jerry Longtin Orlando FL (407) 277-0884 jerry@cich.com

Crane Safety Associates of America, Inc. Shane Adams McDonough GA (770) 898-4411 shane@cranesafetyassociates.com
Crane Service Industries Kenneth Koop Glennville CA (661) 496-5603 ken@csibk.com

Cranes & Material Handling Inc. Tim Montoya Bloomfield NM (505) 334-5148 Tim@aztecmachinenm.com
Cranes 101 Alexander Macleod Bellingham MA (508) 966-4100  [alex@cranes101.com

Cranes 101 lay Sturm Bellingham MA (508) 966-4100 jay@cranes101.com

Cranes101 John Arnold Bellingham MA {508) 966-4100 johna@cranes101.com

Davis Engineering, Co lohn Davis Fresno cA (559) 259-3153  |jwarrend3@gmail.com

Doc Bailey Construction Equipment Inc loe Bailey San Lorenzo CA (510) 638-p243 joe.b@dochaileycranes.com

Doc Bailey Construction Equipment Inc William Irvin Kapolei HI (808) 545-4884  |william.i@dochaileycranes.com
Doc Bailey Construction Equipment Inc Jeremy lichtenberger  [Kapolei HI (701) 893-6944  |jeremy.|@docbaileycranes.com
Doc Bailey Construction Equipment Inc. Doc Bailey Las Vegas NV (702) 485-1457 doc.b@dochaileycranes.com

Doc Bailey Construction Equipment Inc. Michelle Hartbarger Las Vegas NV (702) 485- 1457 |Admin.lv@docbaileycranes.com
Doc Bailey Construction Equipment, Inc. Kenny Dunlow Las Vegas NV (702) 485-1457 kenny.d@dochaileycranes.com
East Coast Crane Inspecting LLC George Pennington Aylett VA (804) 513-4936 George@eccillc.com

Flaherty Equipment Repair Thomas Flaherty chelmsford MA (781) 389-8807  |Tom@FlahertyEquipment.com
Florida Crane Inspections, LLC Jose Lopez Miami FL (305) 970-5004 floridacrane@att.net

Foley Material Handling Co. Inc Fred Simmons Ashland VA (804) 514-8356 freds@virginiacrane.com

Heavy Equipment Services Company Anthony Cabral Niantic T (860) 739-4446 anthonycabral777@gmail.com
Heavy Equipment 5ervices Company Zachary Drake Mystic, a (860) 235-3187  |zachdrake@hescocrane.com
Heavy Equipment Services Company Mike Schumann Niantic cT (860) 209-8160  |mikeschumann80@gmail.com
Heavy Equipment Services Company Ed Shapiro Niantic T (860) 739-4446 ed @hescocrane.com

Integrated Equipment Services, LLC David Raraigh Pittsburgh PA (412)427-4223  |david@iescraneservice.com
International Cargo Gear Bureau Inc Bob Crowley New York NY (917) 305-6334  [Bob-crowley@incargear.org

Questions



OUR MEMBERS

BUILDING THE FUTURE OF CRANE
SAFETY TOGETHER

International Cargo Gear Bureau Inc CaptainEF  |Wilmot New York NY  |(212) 757-2011 |Ed-Wilmot@incargear.org

JL.W. Tarver, Ir. & Cao,, Inc. Benjamin Fraker Savannah GA  |(912)355-1633 |jtarverco@gmail.com

JL.W. Tarver, Ir. & Cao,, Inc. Andrea Waddington |Savannah GA  |(912)356-1633 |jtarverco@gmail.com

JAG Field Service LLC Aaron Griffith Seminole ok  |(405)303-8259 |A.griffith@jagfieldservice.com
James Andel, P.E. James Andel Navarre FL  |(970) 4970055 |james_andel@yahoo.com
Kempco Inspection Services Robert Kemp Houston TX  [(713)926 1005 |robert@kempcoinspections.com
Ludwig Crane Service Inc Andy Ludwig Evansville IN (812)499-5438 |andy@ludwigcrane.com

Ludwig Crane Service, Inc. Andy Ludwig Evansville IN (812) 449-5853 |Ir@ludwigcrane.com

Manitou Group Debbie Townsley West Bend Wl  |(262) 3349333 |t.abresch@manitou-group.com
Marquis Crane Services Broc Marquis Brunswick ME  |[207) 650-1853 |broc.mcs@gmail.com

Medley's Heavy Equipment Repair Inc Charles Medley Louisville KY  |(502)459 5764 |medleystruck@medleystruck.com
National Crane Compliance Inspections Bono Salas Rosharon TX  |(713) 299-6475 |bsalas@nccinspections.com
National Crane Services Dennis O'Rourke Mt. Pleasant SC  |(352)583-9996 |dennis@natlcrane.com

National Crane Services Donald O'Rourke Dade City FL  |(352)583-9996 |donald@natlcrane.com

National Crane Services Joshua O'Rourke Dade City FL  |(352)583-99%6 |joshuac@natlcrane.com

National Crane Services Rick Thomas Dade City FL  |(352)583-99%6 |rickt@natlcrane.com

Northwest Crane Inspection Owen Follette Monroe WA |(425) 2684535 |owen@nwcraneinspection.com
NYC Constructors LLC Michael Feminella Cortlandt Manor |NY  |(914) 906-1526 |mfeminella@ nycconstructors.com
0GR Consulting Services, LLC. Ted Blanton, Sr.  |Longwood FL (407) 341-7275 |thlantonsr@ogreonsultingllc.com
Pacific Crane Certification Co. William Margan Redding CA  |(530)941-2772 |wjmorgan@aol.com

Peerless Crane Services Eric Johnson Randallstown MD  |(443) 7669285 |Eric@PeerlessCrane.com
Professional Service & Repair, Inc. Jeffery Johnson Columbus GA  |[706) 7180856 |jeff@psrinc.biz

R A Batchelor Ronnie Batchelor Upland CA  |(562)673-3796 |BATCHELORPACT1@AOLCOM
Roaring Brook Consultants Paul Roberts South Berwick  |ME  [{207)384 2643  |paul @roaringbrook.com

Scanlon Associates Industrial Contractors, LLC |James Scanlon Boothwyn PA  |(610)497-9433 |office@scanlonindustrial.com
Stephenson Equipment, Inc. Ray Feidt Harrisburg PA  |(800)325-6455 |rfeidt@stephensonequipment.com
Thomas A Barnhouse Tom Barnhouse  |Portland ORE |(253) 310-5995 |tabarnhouse@hotmail.com

TM Aerial Inspections David Burrill Milford MA  |(617)594-7336 |dburrillir@hotmail.com

TM Aerial Inspections Tim Michel Reading MA  |[781) 7795291 |timinspection@gmail.com

Truck & Equipment Specialists Inc Howard Bristow Ridgewood NJ  |(201) 444-4200 |jrb@bristowtande.com

United Hoist & Crane Inc. Tom Cunningham [Little Rock AR |(501) 562-6698 |Tom@uhcinc.com

Water Weights Inc Ed Arias Sumner WA |(206) 5504885 |ed.arias@uniguegroup.com
Water Weights/West Coast Jim Jota Maontclair CA  |(909) 626-8316 |jim.jota@uniquegroup.com
WireCo WorldGroup John Groce Prairie Village KS  |(816) 270-4843 |lohnGroce@wirecoworldgroup.com
Yonkers Contracting Company Louis Marino Yonkers NY  |(914)378-8805 |Imarino@yonkerscontractingco.com

Questions



